Contract Time and/or an increase in the Contract Price, shall require a formal Change Order 
executed by the Town Manager or the Town Commission (depending on the required executing 
authority set forth in the Town’s Procurement Code). 

1.3 Contract Price.  The Contract Price shall be FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED AND NINETY-ONE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($550,191.00) which shall 
be payable in accordance with Article 3 of this Contract. 

1.4 Contract Time.  Contractor agrees to fully complete the scope of work as set out in the Town’s 

Bid, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A,” within ninety (90) days of